
1 Name of Procuring Agency: University of Karachi

2 Method of Procurement: Single Stage Two Envelope

3  Title of Procurement:

4 Tender Inquiry No: DPD/CIVIL-WORKS/2023/003-03 

5 PPRA Ref No. (TSE): TS514799E

6 Date & Time of Bid Closing: August 03, 2023 at 1200

7 Date & Time of Bid Opening: 

8 No. of Bids Received:

9 Criteria for Bid Evaluation: 

10 Detail of Bid (s) Evaluation:  Attached

Percentage 

Score Out of 

1000 (St)

Technical 

Score (St x 

T%) where 

T=0.7

Quoted Bid (Design 

+ Supervision) %

Financial 

Score (Sf x 

P%) where 

P=0.3

1
M/s Naqvi & Siddqui 

Associates 
80.69 56.48 1.90 18.16 74.64 3rd Rank

2 M/s Nexus Consulting 89.80 62.86 1.49 23.15 86.01 2nd Rank

3
M/s Zaheeruddin Consultants 

(Pvt.) Ltd.
82.77 57.94 1.15 30.00 87.94

1st Rank 

(Proposal 

Accepted)

3

M/s Mukhtar Enterprises 

Studio for Architecture 

(MESA)

81.76 57.23 2.30 15.00 72.23 4th Rank

3
M/s Qaizer Colombowala Pvt. 

Ltd.

Hiring of Architect/Engineering Consultant for Left over Construction Work of New Academic 

Blocks & Hostel and Finishing of Existing Academic Block & Gymnasium at University of Karachi 

under the Project “Improvement of Academic Facilities at University of Karachi. 

August 03, 2023 at 1230 (Technical Proposal)

August 23, 2022 at 1230 (Financial Proposal)

Single Stage- Two Envelope Procedure and as per Evaluation Criteria defined in the RFP issued 

to all firms to have most advantageous bid. Proposal Evaluated as per Quality and Cost Based 

selection criteria with 70% weightage to Technical Proposal and 30% to Financial Proposal.

S.No Name of Consultant

Technical Financial Combined 

Technical & 

Financial 

Score (S= St x 

T%+ Sf x P%)

Basis for 

Rejection/Accep

tance as per 

Rule 35 of PPRA 

2004 

1. M/s Naqvi & Siddqui Associates 

2. M/s Nexus Consulting 

3. M/s Zaheeruddin Consultants (Pvt.) Ltd.

4. M/s Mukhtar Enterprises Studio for Architecture (MESA)

5. M/s Qaizer Colombowala Pvt. Ltd.

UNIVERSITY OF KARACHI
DIRECTORATE OF PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT

University Road, Karachi, Tel:021-99261370

Evaluation Report

(As per Rule 35 of Public Procurement Rules,2004)

Technical Not Qualified due to Incomplete Submission.

Lowest Evaluated Bid: M/s Zaheeruddin Consultants (Pvt.) Ltd.  has offered most advantageous bid and is recommended for award 

of Work.

05 Nos out of 09

Page 1 of 1


